दूरभाष Tel.: 23417910/12 फैक्स Fax: 23417921



दिल्ली मेट्रो रेल कॉर्पोरेशन लि0 DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.

(भारत सरकार एंव दिल्ली सरकार का संयुक्त उपक्रम)
(A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND GOVT. OF DELHI)

डी.एम.आर.सी/20/॥-186/2007/V॥ /9184

दिनांक - 18.02.2020

WORK EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE (For completed works)

Name of Work & Contract No.	Contract CC-43:- Part design and construction of elevated Viaduct and three elevated stations viz. M.I.E Bus Stand and City Park including architectural finishing, water supply, sanitary installation, drainage works and roofing works of stations of Mundka-Bahadurgarh Corridor of Phase-III of Delhi MRTS (Haryana Portion)
LOA No. & Date	DMRC/20/III-100/2013 dated 11-07-2013
Name of the Contractor & Address	M/s Corsan Corviam construccion S.A. – Sadbhav Engineering Ltd. – JV
Joint Venture/Consortium along with % share of each member	M/s CorsanCorviamconstruccion S.A. – 60% Sadbhav Engineering Ltd. – 40%
Contract Value 1. Original Contract Value 2. Revised/Final Contract Value 3. Value of actually executed works [as on date of issue of certificate i.e. value paid till the last running bill/final bill]	Rs.221.86 Cr. Rs.232.15 Cr. Value of work executed by M/s Corsan Corviam Sadbhav Engineering Ltd. JV is Rs.232.15 Cr. Value of work executed by M/s Sadbhav Engineering Ltd. Is Rs.199.67 Cr (i.e. Rs. 21.65 Cr upto 19.11.2014 and Rs.178.02 Cr from 19.11.2014 to 30.05.2018) *Please refer Note at Page-2
Stipulated date of commencement of work	15-07-2013
Stipulated date of completion	14-10-2015
Actual date of completion	30-05-2018
Details of EOTs	Schedule date of completion(As per LOA): 14-10-2015 1st Extension of time – 21-03-2016 2nd Extension of time – 12-01-2017 3rd Extension of time – 31-08-2017 4th Extension of time – 31-03-2018 5th Extension of time – 30-05-2018
Liquidated Damages levied for delay (indicate amount), if any	No
Scope of the works	Work Executed by Sadbhav Engineering Limited to whom this certificate is issued are as follows: a) Total length of viaduct (including siding line but excluding station part) -3.97 km b) Length of station structure - 3x140m c) Total number of elevated stations executed - 3 c) Total area of Station Building structure completed including concourse, platform & track supporting
	LOA No. & Date Name of the Contractor & Address Joint Venture/Consortium along with % share of each member Contract Value 1. Original Contract Value 2. Revised/Final Contract Value 3. Value of actually executed works [as on date of issue of certificate i.e. value paid till the last running bill/final bill] Stipulated date of commencement of work Stipulated date of completion Actual date of completion Details of EOTs Liquidated Damages levied for delay (indicate amount), if any

(मेट्रो भवन, फायराबियेड लैन, बाराखम्बा रोड़, नई दिल्ली-110001)

Metro Bhawan, Fire Brigade Lane, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

		structure): 17783.65 sqm e) Total length of bored cast-in-situ piles of 1200mm diameter executed – 11808 RM
12.	Status of work along with overall % progress achieved till date	Physically progress:- 100% Financially Progress:- 100%
13.	Overall Performance	Satisfactory

Note: M/s Corsan Corviam Construction SA has discontinued the execution of the work under contract w.e.f. 19.11.2014. Thereafter, all the balance work of viaduct and stations is being executed by M/s Sadbhav Engineering Limited

ओ. एस. सेनी
महाप्रबंधक/योजना
दिल्ली मेट्रो रेल कॉर्पोरेशन लि०
मेट्रो भवन, पाउप विशेष लेन
बाराखस्य रोज, वर्ष के 10001

(ओमवीर सिंह सैनी) महाप्रबंधक / योजना

दिल्ली मेट्रो रेल कॉर्पोरेशन की ओर से